
                                      
Corrigendum-1 

 

                                                                                                  

Ref: CORP/MKTG/OFC/2022/29   Date: 19/01/2023 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING EOI FOR EMPANELMENT OF CHANNEL 

PARTNER/SYSTEM INTEGRATOR (SI) FOR DEFENCE OFC BUSINESS 

OPPORTUNITIES 

 

EOI Ref:  CORP/MKTG/OFC/2022/29 Dated 07-01-2023 

 

                                                    

Sl 

No 

 

 

Present Clause 

 

      Revised Clause 

1 

 

Due Date for EOI Submission :            

31-01-2023 4 PM 

Due Date for EOI Submission :                   

07-02-2023 4 PM 

2 Technical Bid Opening : 31-01-2023 

4.30 PM 

Technical Bid Opening: 07-02-2023 

4.30 PM 

3 Pre-bid Meeting : 17-01-2023 11 AM Pre-bid Meeting: 31-01-2023 11 AM 

4 Projects Experience for category 1 

Satisfactorily completed (not less than 

80% of contract value) as a prime 

contractor similar works during the past 

seven Financial years preceding the Bid 

Due Date, in any of the following: 

 

i. Three similar completed works 

costing not less than amount equal Rs. 

20 Cr 

ii. Two similar completed works 

costing not less than amount equal to 

Rs. 25 Cr 

iii. One similar completed work costing 

not less than amount equal to Rs. 40 Cr 

 

In case a part of large project is 

commissioned and completed similar 

works costing shall not be less than 

amount equal to Rs 20 Cr or Rs 25 Cr 

or Rs 40 Cr (as required for condition 

given in (i), (ii) and (iii) above may 

Projects Experience for category 1 

Satisfactorily completed (not less than 

80% of contract value) as a prime 

contractor similar works during the past 

seven Financial years preceding the Bid 

Due Date, in any of the following: 

 

i. Three similar completed works each 

costing not less than amount equal Rs. 

20 Cr 

ii. Two similar completed works each 

costing not less than amount equal to 

Rs. 25 Cr 

iii. One similar completed work costing 

not less than amount equal to Rs. 40 Cr 

 

In case a part of large project is 

commissioned and completed similar 

works costing shall not be less than 

amount equal to Rs 20 Cr or Rs 25 Cr 

or Rs 40 Cr (as required for condition 

given in (i), (ii) and (iii) above may also 



also be qualified under above category) 

 

Projects Experience for category 2 

Satisfactorily completed (not less than 

80% of contract value) as a prime 

contractor similar works during the past 

seven Financial years preceding the Bid 

Due Date, in any of the following: 

 

i. Three similar completed works 

costing not less than amount equal Rs. 

80 Cr 

ii. Two similar completed works 

costing not less than amount equal to 

Rs. 100 Cr 

iii. One similar completed work costing 

not less than amount equal to Rs. 160 

Cr 

 

In case a part of large project is 

commissioned and completed similar 

works costing shall not be less than 

amount equal to Rs 80 Cr or Rs 100 Cr 

or Rs 160 Cr (as required for condition 

given in (i), (ii) and (iii) above may 

also be qualified under above category) 

 

Projects Experience for category 3 

Satisfactorily completed (not less than 

80% of contract value) as a prime 

contractor similar works during the past 

seven Financial years preceding the Bid 

Due Date, in any of the following: 

 

i. Three similar completed works 

costing not less than amount equal Rs. 

160 Cr 

ii. Two similar completed works 

costing not less than amount equal to 

Rs. 200 Cr 

iii. One similar completed work costing 

not less than amount equal to Rs. 320 

Cr 

 

In case a part of large project is 

commissioned and completed similar 

be qualified under above category) 

 

Projects Experience for category 2 

Satisfactorily completed (not less than 

80% of contract value) as a prime 

contractor similar works during the past 

seven Financial years preceding the Bid 

Due Date, in any of the following: 

 

i. Three similar completed works each 

costing not less than amount equal Rs. 

80 Cr 

ii. Two similar completed works each 

costing not less than amount equal to 

Rs. 100 Cr 

iii. One similar completed work costing 

not less than amount equal to Rs. 160 

Cr 

 

In case a part of large project is 

commissioned and completed similar 

works costing shall not be less than 

amount equal to Rs 80 Cr or Rs 100 Cr 

or Rs 160 Cr (as required for condition 

given in (i), (ii) and (iii) above may also 

be qualified under above category) 

 

Projects Experience for category 3 

Satisfactorily completed (not less than 

80% of contract value) as a prime 

contractor similar works during the past 

seven Financial years preceding the Bid 

Due Date, in any of the following: 

 

i. Three similar completed works each 

costing not less than amount equal Rs. 

160 Cr 

ii. Two similar completed works each 

costing not less than amount equal to 

Rs. 200 Cr 

iii. One similar completed work costing 

not less than amount equal to Rs. 320 

Cr 

 

In case a part of large project is 

commissioned and completed similar 



works costing shall not be less than 

amount equal to Rs 160 Cr or Rs 200 

Cr or Rs 320 Cr (as required for 

condition given in (i), (ii) and (iii) 

above may also be qualified under 

above category) 

 

Note: The similar work constitutes 

experience in laying/O&M of  OFC 

Network. 

works costing shall not be less than 

amount equal to Rs 160 Cr or Rs 200 Cr 

or Rs 320 Cr (as required for condition 

given in (i), (ii) and (iii) above may also 

be qualified under above category) 

 

Note: The similar work constitutes 

experience in laying/O&M of  OFC 

Network. 

 

Other terms & conditions are remaining same as per EOI including corrigendum.  

 

Chief Manager- Mktg,  

F-100, I Floor, East Wing,  

ITI Limited, Corporate Marketing,  

Dooravaninagar, Bengaluru– 560016 

Ph : 9482501476 

Web: www.itiltd.in 

email : mmurali_crp@itiltd.co.in, vrsakum_crp@itiltd.co.in, 

gsreenivasulu_crp@itiltd.co.in, jaya_crp@itiltd.co.in 

mailto:mmurali_crp@itiltd.co.in
mailto:vrsakum_crp@itiltd.co.in
mailto:gsreenivasulu_crp@itiltd.co.in
mailto:jaya_crp@itiltd.co.in

		2023-01-19T16:03:25+0530


		2023-01-19T16:03:25+0530


		2023-01-19T16:03:25+0530




